Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2013

TED LEONARD

Executive Director

Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
EXxpenses

Travel
Total

1/10/13

Attend joint Alaska Industrial Development and Export
Authority (AIDEA) and Alaska Energy Authority (AEA)
board meeting

Fairbanks

513

44

99

656

1/16/13 | 1/17/13

Meet with legislators to discuss new AIDEA legislation;
attend governors State of the State address

Juneau

613

64

135

812

1/17/13 | 1/18/13

Meet with mayor, city manager, and assembly of Municipality
of Skagway to discuss Skagway Ore Terminal and a new lease

Skagway

254

72

85

411

1/21/13 | 1/22/13

Meet with representatives of Department of Transportation
and Public Facilities, Vigor International, and National
Oceanic and Atmospheric Association regarding the
development of Ward Cove

Ketchikan

923

88

130

1,141

1/24/13 | 1/25/13

Provide an overview of state energy projects to Senate Energy
committee; meet with legislators regarding AIDEA legislation
and business; attend Senate Finance committee meeting; meet
with representatives of House and Senate subcommittees
regarding AIDEA legislation and requlations

Juneau

660

120

135

915

1/30/13 | 1/31/13

Testify before special Instate Energy committee on Senate Bill
(SB) 23

Juneau

600

108

135

843

2/3/13 2/9/13

Testify before Senate Labor and Commerce committee
regarding liquefied natural gas (LNG) project, dividends, and
finance; meet with representatives of Alaska Ship and
Drydock (AS&D), Vigor Industrial Company, to present
information regarding Alaska Marine Highway System
terminal facility and Alaska class ferry to district legislators;
interview six investment manaaer candidates

Juneau; Seattle

1,757

163

1,028

2,948

2/12/13 | 2/13/13

Meet with staff from the governor's office to discuss LNG;
present information on an overview of collaboration between
AIDEA and AEA on statewide energy needs to Alaska
Municipal League and Alaska Conference of Mayors
leqislative meeting

Juneau

656

72

728

2/17/13 | 2/19/13

Attend Senate Resources committee hearing to answer
questions about project finance; attend Senate Labor and
Commerce committee hearing regarding SB 23

Juneau

682

152

270

1,104




Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2013

TED LEONARD

Executive Director

Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
EXxpenses

Travel
Total

2/21/13

Attend Senate Resources committee hearing to answer
questions about project finance; attend Senate Labor and
Commerce committee hearing regarding SB 23

Juneau

666

60

726

2/26/13 | 2/28/13

Attend meetings with members of Senate; attend Senate
Finance committee hearing to answer questions related to SB
23

Juneau

667

120

190

977

3/4/13 3/6/13

Attend meetings with members of the House; attend House
Labor and Commerce committee hearing regarding House Bill
(HB) 74; attend House Finance committee meeting

Juneau

715

148

270

1,133

3/10/13 | 3/13/13

Meet with representatives of rating agencies Goldman Sachs,
Moody's, and Standard and Poor's to update them on new
AIDEA projects and legislative authority

San Francisco, CA

1,560

254

1,002

2,816

3/14/13 | 3/15/13

Testify on HB 74 before House Labor and Commerce
committee

Juneau

638

92

135

865

3/18/13

Testify on HB 74 before House Labor and Commerce
committee

Juneau

618

60

678

3/20/13 | 3/21/13

Testify on SB 23 before House Labor and Commerce
committee; meet with members of Senate to discuss AIDEA
business and legislation; meet with Senator Lesil McGuire to
discuss Lexie Retreat proposal; testify on HB 74 and SB 23
before House Finance committee

Juneau

663

120

135

918

3/24/13 | 3/27/13

Testify on SB 23 and HB 74 before House Finance and House
Labor and Commerce committees; attend dedication ceremony
of Ketchikan Shipyard ship assembly hall

Juneau; Ketchikan

1,191

212

405

1,808

4/1/13 4/4/13

Testify on SB 23 and HB 74 at House Finance and House
Labor and Commerce committees

Juneau

753

240

405

1,398

4/6/13 4/7/13

Testify on HB 74 and SB 23 at House and Senate committee
hearings; meet with legislators to discuss AIDEA legislation

Juneau

625

72

135

832

4/8/13 | 4/13/13

Testify on HB 74 and SB 23 before House and Senate
committees; meet with legislators to discuss AIDEA
legislation

Juneau

807

312

675

1,794

5/15/13

Meet with representatives of the Interior Alaska Natural Gas
Utility board to discuss the interior energy project (IEP)
distribution, financing, and capital appropriations

Fairbanks

493

60

553




Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2013

TED LEONARD

Executive Director

Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
Expenses

Other
EXxpenses

Travel
Total

5/21/13 | 5/22/13

Meet with mayor and representatives of the Northwest Arctic
Borough assembly to discuss the DeLong Mountain
Transportation System

Kotzebue

730

64

677

1,471

5/23/13

Meet with Governor Sean Parnell to discuss infrastructure
proposals, interior energy plan, and SB 23 signing event

Juneau

633

60

213

906

5/29/13

Attend ceremonial signing of SB 23 and other meetings
scheduled by governor's office related to IEP

Fairbanks

525

48

573

7/7/13 7/8/13

Meet with consultants of Western Financial Group to plan
revisions to AIDEA strategic plan and discuss organizational
structure

Portland, OR

828

105

251

1,184

7/17/13 | 7/18/13

Meet with representatives from Resources Energy
Incorporated from Alaska and Japan to discuss IEP LNG
trucking plan, LNG potential opportunity in Kenai, and LNG
Greenfield Project development

Seattle

1,167

23

213

1,403

8/5/13 | 8/10/13

Attend Introduction to Public-Private Partnership Finance
course and Council of Development Finance Agencies
national finance summit

Washington, D.C.

1,207

319

911

2,437

8/20/13

Meet with deputy chief of staff to discuss Ambler project and
budgets; meet with commissioner of Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development and new
AIDEA board member

Juneau

638

60

698

8/25/13

Attend Energy Management Institute seminar Introduction to
Liguefied Natural Gas (trip cancelled)

Houston, TX

1,395

1,395

9/10/13 | 9/13/13

Attend Project Finance and Euromoney Seminar 8th annual
North American Energy and Infrastructure Finance
forum

New York

2,199

1,023

248

1,246

4,716

10/5/13 | 10/6/13

Attend christening ceremony of Alaska Longline Company
and AS&D freezer longliner F/V Arctic Power

Ketchikan; Juneau

846

72

75

993

10/9/13

Attend meetings with interior delegation, members of the
Fairbanks assembly, Fairbanks city council, Fairbanks North
Star Borough (FNSB), and North Pole city council to discuss
IEP

Fairbanks

538

48

586

10/17/13 | 10/18/13

Attend FNSB assembly meeting to discuss IEP

Fairbanks

493

44

99

636

11/15/13

Meet with mayor of FNSB to discuss |IEP

Fairbanks

493

493




Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions

Calendar Year 2013
Name: [TED LEONARD
Position: [Executive Director
Organization: |Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority
Dates Traveled Conference | Transportation Lodging Other Travel
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Fees Costs M & IE | Expenses Expenses Total
12/2/13 | 12/3/13 |Meet with representatives of Resources Energy Incorporated, [Seattle 1,233 76 124 1,433
Toyo Engineering, Nippon Steel, reservoir engineer, technical
staff, marine expert, and AIDEA financial consultant to
discuss IEP and LNG projects
12/16/13 | 12/17/13 |Meet with representatives of Golden Valley Electric Fairbanks 520 44 75 639
Association (GVEA); attend GVEA legislative reception and
board meeting
TOTALS: TED LEONARD 3,594 | 26,928 | 3,844 | 9,253 | - | 43,619

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance
Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses




	Leonard

