Name:	TED LEONARD
Position:	Executive Director
Organization:	Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

			-						
Dates T	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
1/10/13		Attend joint Alaska Industrial Development and Export	Fairbanks		513	44	99		656
		Authority (AIDEA) and Alaska Energy Authority (AEA)							
		board meeting							
1/16/13	1/17/13	Meet with legislators to discuss new AIDEA legislation;	Juneau		613	64	135		812
		attend governors State of the State address							
1/17/13	1/18/13	Meet with mayor, city manager, and assembly of Municipality	Skagway		254	72	85		411
		of Skagway to discuss Skagway Ore Terminal and a new lease							
1/21/13	1/22/13	Meet with representatives of Department of Transportation	Ketchikan		923	88	130		1,141
		and Public Facilities, Vigor International, and National							
		Oceanic and Atmospheric Association regarding the							
		development of Ward Cove							
1/24/13	1/25/13	Provide an overview of state energy projects to Senate Energy	Juneau		660	120	135		915
		committee; meet with legislators regarding AIDEA legislation							
		and business; attend Senate Finance committee meeting; meet							
		with representatives of House and Senate subcommittees							
		regarding AIDEA legislation and regulations							
1/30/13	1/31/13	Testify before special Instate Energy committee on Senate Bill	Juneau		600	108	135		843
		(SB) 23							
2/3/13	2/9/13	Testify before Senate Labor and Commerce committee	Juneau; Seattle		1,757	163	1,028		2,948
		regarding liquefied natural gas (LNG) project, dividends, and							
		finance; meet with representatives of Alaska Ship and							
		Drydock (AS&D), Vigor Industrial Company, to present							
		information regarding Alaska Marine Highway System							
		terminal facility and Alaska class ferry to district legislators;							
		interview six investment manager candidates							
2/12/13	2/13/13	Meet with staff from the governor's office to discuss LNG;	Juneau		656	72			728
		present information on an overview of collaboration between							
		AIDEA and AEA on statewide energy needs to Alaska							
		Municipal League and Alaska Conference of Mayors							
		legislative meeting							
2/17/13	2/19/13	Attend Senate Resources committee hearing to answer	Juneau		682	152	270		1,104
		questions about project finance; attend Senate Labor and							
		Commerce committee hearing regarding SB 23							

Name:	TED LEONARD
Position:	Executive Director
Organization:	Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates T				Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
2/21/13	Liiu	Attend Senate Resources committee hearing to answer	Juneau	1 ccs	666	60	Lapenses	Lapenses	726
2,21,13		questions about project finance; attend Senate Labor and	Juneau		000	00			720
		Commerce committee hearing regarding SB 23							
2/26/13	2/28/13	Attend meetings with members of Senate; attend Senate	Juneau		667	120	190		977
,,,	_,_,,	Finance committee hearing to answer questions related to SB							, , ,
		23							
3/4/13	3/6/13	Attend meetings with members of the House; attend House	Juneau		715	148	270		1,133
		Labor and Commerce committee hearing regarding House Bill							,
		(HB) 74; attend House Finance committee meeting							
3/10/13	3/13/13	Meet with representatives of rating agencies Goldman Sachs,	San Francisco, CA		1,560	254	1,002		2,816
		Moody's, and Standard and Poor's to update them on new	,		,				,
		AIDEA projects and legislative authority							
3/14/13	3/15/13	Testify on HB 74 before House Labor and Commerce	Juneau		638	92	135		865
		committee							
3/18/13		Testify on HB 74 before House Labor and Commerce	Juneau		618	60			678
		committee							
3/20/13	3/21/13	Testify on SB 23 before House Labor and Commerce	Juneau		663	120	135		918
		committee; meet with members of Senate to discuss AIDEA							
		business and legislation; meet with Senator Lesil McGuire to							
		discuss Lexie Retreat proposal; testify on HB 74 and SB 23							
		before House Finance committee							
3/24/13	3/27/13	Testify on SB 23 and HB 74 before House Finance and House	Juneau; Ketchikan		1,191	212	405		1,808
		Labor and Commerce committees; attend dedication ceremony							
		of Ketchikan Shipyard ship assembly hall							
4/1/13	4/4/13	Testify on SB 23 and HB 74 at House Finance and House	Juneau		753	240	405		1,398
		Labor and Commerce committees							
4/6/13	4/7/13	Testify on HB 74 and SB 23 at House and Senate committee	Juneau		625	72	135		832
		hearings; meet with legislators to discuss AIDEA legislation							
4/8/13	4/13/13	Testify on HB 74 and SB 23 before House and Senate	Juneau		807	312	675		1,794
		committees; meet with legislators to discuss AIDEA							
		legislation							
5/15/13		Meet with representatives of the Interior Alaska Natural Gas	Fairbanks		493	60			553
		Utility board to discuss the interior energy project (IEP)							
		distribution, financing, and capital appropriations							

Name: TED LEONARD
Position: Executive Director
Organization: Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates T	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
5/21/13	5/22/13	Meet with mayor and representatives of the Northwest Arctic	Kotzebue		730	64	677	<u>*</u>	1,471
		Borough assembly to discuss the DeLong Mountain							
		Transportation System							
5/23/13		Meet with Governor Sean Parnell to discuss infrastructure	Juneau		633	60	213		906
		proposals, interior energy plan, and SB 23 signing event							
5/29/13		Attend ceremonial signing of SB 23 and other meetings	Fairbanks		525	48			573
		scheduled by governor's office related to IEP							
7/7/13	7/8/13	Meet with consultants of Western Financial Group to plan	Portland, OR		828	105	251		1,184
		revisions to AIDEA strategic plan and discuss organizational							
		structure							
7/17/13	7/18/13	Meet with representatives from Resources Energy	Seattle		1,167	23	213		1,403
		Incorporated from Alaska and Japan to discuss IEP LNG							
		trucking plan, LNG potential opportunity in Kenai, and LNG							
		Greenfield Project development							
8/5/13	8/10/13	Attend Introduction to Public-Private Partnership Finance	Washington, D.C.		1,207	319	911		2,437
		course and Council of Development Finance Agencies							
		national finance summit							
8/20/13		Meet with deputy chief of staff to discuss Ambler project and	Juneau		638	60			698
		budgets; meet with commissioner of Department of							
		Commerce, Community, and Economic Development and new							
		AIDEA board member							
8/25/13		Attend Energy Management Institute seminar Introduction to	Houston, TX	1,395					1,395
		Liquefied Natural Gas (trip cancelled)							
9/10/13	9/13/13	Attend Project Finance and Euromoney Seminar 8th annual	New York	2,199	1,023	248	1,246		4,716
		North American Energy and Infrastructure Finance							
10/7/10	10/1/10	forum			0.1.5				000
10/5/13	10/6/13	Attend christening ceremony of Alaska Longline Company	Ketchikan; Juneau		846	72	75		993
10/0/10		and AS&D freezer longliner F/V Arctic Power			700	10			701
10/9/13		Attend meetings with interior delegation, members of the	Fairbanks		538	48			586
		Fairbanks assembly, Fairbanks city council, Fairbanks North							
		Star Borough (FNSB), and North Pole city council to discuss							
10/15/6	10/10/:-	IEP							
10/17/13	10/18/13	Attend FNSB assembly meeting to discuss IEP	Fairbanks		493	44	99		636
11/15/13		Meet with mayor of FNSB to discuss IEP	Fairbanks		493				493

Orga	Position:	TED LEONARD Executive Director Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority	- - -						
Dates T	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
12/2/13		Meet with representatives of Resources Energy Incorporated, Toyo Engineering, Nippon Steel, reservoir engineer, technical staff, marine expert, and AIDEA financial consultant to discuss IEP and LNG projects	Seattle		1,233	76	124		1,433
12/16/13		Meet with representatives of Golden Valley Electric Association (GVEA); attend GVEA legislative reception and board meeting	Fairbanks		520	44	75		639
		TOTAL T	G TER LEGNARD	2.504	2 < 0.20	2044	0.050	Ī	42.610
		TOTAL	S: TED LEONARD	3,594	26,928	3,844	9,253	-	43,619

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes E-Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses